DeXKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Requast Form

User Department: DeKalb Peachtree Airport From: Mario Evans

ITB No.: 16-100760 Title: Runway 21L Engineercd Matcrials Arresting
System (EMAS) Project at DeKalb Peachtree Airport

Effective Date: 11/07/16 Expiration Date: 12/31/17

Contract APPROVED Amount: $5,598,888.00 Number of Renewals to Date: (

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
Astra Group Inc, 1038278 Yes
User Department Recommendation: Renew 0O Bid O

Funding for Renewal Term;_ None,
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [] Enterprise m/ 3 Digit Fund Code

CIP Line ltem No. {if applicable): CIP Award 601660
Federal - $6,439,500.00
State -§ 357,750.00
Airport- 3 357,750.00

Justification:

The project has been delayed due to unforeseen circumstances and weather conditions. Requesting to extend the
contract until Septemher 31, 2018

October 3. 2017
Department Director Signature _Date
DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form/

o

For Use by Purchasin Contracting: Approve & Deny O

Additional Comments:

W, ol 47




