DeKalb County DeKalb Peachtree Airport

(770) 936-5440
FAX: (770) 936-5446

212 Administration Building
2000 Airport Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30341
November 27, 2017

L

TO: Talisa R. Clark, Chief Procurement Officer, Purchasing & Contracting
FROM: Mario A. Evans, Airport Director

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance: Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1038278 with
Astra Group, Inc. (Invitation No. 16-1 00760) - Runway 21L Engineered
Materials Arresting System (EMAS) Project at DeKalb Peachtree Airport

The Airport is requesting your assistance with Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1038278 with
Astra Group, Inc. for the construction of Runway 21L Engineered Materials Arresting System
(EMAS) Project at DeKalb Peachtree Airport.”

The following information is provided:
* Amendment No. 1 is currently in Purchasing & Contracting (P&C) and is assigned to
Nyree Pugh. Amendment No. 1 extends the term of the contract until December 31,
2018. It is my understanding that Amendment No. 1 will be considered for approval on
December 5, 2017 as a P&C item. In this regard, the Airport has entered the date of
December 5, 2017 in the recital for Amendment No. 1 in the attached proposed draft of
Amendment No. 2, copy attached. Please revise date if necessary.

* Amendment No. 2 is necessary because of an addition to the scope of work; i.e., the
installation of a stormwater line. In this regard, the total contract price is increased to
$6,868,791.00. A purchase requisition is not applicable because the project is funded by
Federal, State and Local funds.

Draft Amendment No. 2 is attached and a Word copy will be forthcoming to Ms. Pugh.

Please advise how we can be of assistance with this very important project for the County and
the Airport.

Al e

Mario A. Evans, Airport Director
DeKalb Peachtree Airport
770.936.5440




