
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Runway 21L Engineered Materials 

Arresting System (EMAS) Project at the DeKalb 

Peachtree Airport 

ITB – 17-100890 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 

extend bid date/prices.  Include new 

date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract (If no previous contract, 

please indicate N/A) 

Runway 21L Engineered Materials 

Arresting System (EMAS) Project at the DeKalb 

Peachtree Airport 

CPA 1038278 

Astra Group 

Expiring  Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award Amount 

(Include increases and Total Award 

Amount) 

Total: $7,453,521.83 

$5,598,888.00 – Initial Award 

$1,269,903.00 – Change Order No. 1 

$584,730.83 – Change Order No. 2 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 

Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per Contract and include Total 

Amount Spent) 

Total: $5,079,565.48

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business with 

DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, 

Address, Type of Work Provided, 

Number of years in business and 

Previous Business/Contracts and 

Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Astra Group, Inc – Prime 

Andrew Lindsey, President  
Years in Business: 24 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 

DBE Participation: 13.09% 

Grier Brothers 7.5% 3370 Welcome All Road 

Atlanta, GA 30331 

Services: Hauling and Trucking 

Bonn- J Contracting 5.59% 2596 Curryville Road 

Chuluota, FL 32766 Services- MSE Retaining 

Walls 

Attachments • Change Order Request

• PDK Airport EMAS Construction Contract


